
UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

PANEL OF JUDGES

ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE

Officials

KHR Ol'ga AKIMOVATechnical Specialist

Judges

KIE Anastasiya MAKAROVAReferee

KIE Anastasiya MAKAROVAJudge No.1

ODE Vitaliy KURKUDYMJudge No.2

KHR Oleg SAPRYKINJudge No.3

KHR Yuriy BALKOVJudge No.4

KIE Aleksey MEL'NIKOVJudge No.5

Data/Replay Operator

KHR Svyatoslav KARPOVData Operator

KHR Evgeniy DYNNIKReplay Operator

printed at: 30.11.2017 13:25:03



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

RESULTS

ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE FREE DANCE   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

KHRAnna CHERNYAVSKAYA / Vladimir GOROVOY 1  50.59

KHRAnastasiya SAMMEL' / Nikita POGORELOV 2  48.35

KIEKarina KAL'YAN / Nikita SOSNENKO 3  47.31

ODEAl'bina LYSTIUK / Aleksandr VOZHZHOV 4  31.90

Printed: 30.11.2017 14:34:29



ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE

RESULT DETAILS   FREE DANCE   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

KHRAnna CHERNYAVSKAYA / Vladimir GOROVOY 1  50.59  25.00  0.00 5.08  4.92  5.17  5.25  5.17 25.59

KHRAnastasiya SAMMEL' / Nikita POGORELOV 2  48.35  25.77  0.00 4.50  4.42  4.50  4.58  4.58 22.58

KIEKarina KAL'YAN / Nikita SOSNENKO 3  47.31  24.90  1.00 4.67  4.58  4.58  4.83  4.75 23.41

ODEAl'bina LYSTIUK / Aleksandr VOZHZHOV 4  31.90  14.56  0.00 3.50  3.17  3.50  3.67  3.50 17.34

IN = Interpretation of the Music/TimingCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 30.11.2017 14:34:39



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

RESULTS

ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. PDK FD

11 75,80KHRAnna CHERNYAVSKAYA / Vladimir GOROVOY 1

SDYUSSHR / SHVSM "Kolos"

32 70,32KIEKarina KAL'YAN / Nikita SOSNENKO 2

Lider / Lider

23 69,21KHRAnastasiya SAMMEL' / Nikita POGORELOV 3

SDYUSSHR / SHVSM "Kolos"

44 47,78ODEAl'bina LYSTIUK / Aleksandr VOZHZHOV 4

L'dinka / L'dinka

Withdrawn

KHRElizaveta KRAPIVNAYA / Andrey KAPRAN

Technical Controller

Printed: 02.12.2017 23:20:48

Referee

 Anastasiya MAKAROVA  KIE



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00  1.00 2 1 2 2 1

Ref 

 5.00RoLi3

In
fo

Anna CHERNYAVSKAYA / Vladimir GOROVOY KHR  50.59  0.00 25.59 25.00 1  4

STw2 -0.17 0-1 00-1 4.602  4.43

Sp3 11110 4.603  0.60  5.20

ChSp1 01110 1.004  0.47  1.47

11110 0.60 4.105 MiSt1  4.70

0110  4.200 0.20 4.006 SlLi3

 22.30  25.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,25 4,75 5,50 5,25 4,50

Factor 

 1.00  5.08

 4.92 1.00 4,505,255,254,505,00Transitions

 5.17 1.00 4,755,255,255,005,25Performance

Composition 5,50 4,75 5,50 5,50 4,50 1.00  5.25

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 5,25 5,00 5,25 5,25 4,75 1.00  5.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.59

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.60 -0.50 -1 -2 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 4.10STw2

In
fo

Anastasiya SAMMEL' / Nikita POGORELOV KHR  48.35  0.00 22.58 25.77 2  2

RoLi3  0.60 11 112 4.002  4.60

CiSt2 10001 5.603  0.37  5.97

Sp3 00000 4.604  0.00  4.60

21102 0.80 4.005 SlLi3  4.80

1111  1.701 0.70 1.006 ChSp1

 23.80  25.77

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,75 4,25 4,50 4,50 4,50

Factor 

 1.00  4.50

 4.42 1.00 4,504,254,504,754,25Transitions

 4.50 1.00 4,254,504,754,254,75Performance

Composition 4,75 4,50 4,50 4,75 4,50 1.00  4.58

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 5,00 4,25 4,50 4,75 4,50 1.00  4.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.58



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.60 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

Ref 

 4.10STw2

In
fo

Karina KAL'YAN / Nikita SOSNENKO KIE  47.31  1.00 23.41 24.90 3  3

SlLi3  0.20 00 101 4.002  4.20

Sp3 10110 4.603  0.40  5.00

CiSt2 10001 5.604  0.37  5.97

10001 0.23 1.005 ChSp1  1.23

2101  4.400 0.40 4.006 RoLi3

 23.80  24.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,00 4,50 4,75 4,75 4,25

Factor 

 1.00  4.67

 4.58 1.00 4,504,504,504,754,75Transitions

 4.58 1.00 4,254,504,754,505,00Performance

Composition 5,00 4,75 4,75 5,00 4,75 1.00  4.83

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4,75 4,75 4,50 4,75 4,75 1.00  4.75

Deductions Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.41

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.60 -0.67 -2 -2 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 3.93STw2

In
fo

Al'bina LYSTIUK / Aleksandr VOZHZHOV ODE  31.90  0.00 17.34 14.56 4  1

RoLi2  0.00 00 000 3.002  3.00

Sp1 0-1-1-1-1 2.603 -0.30  2.30

SlLi1 00000 2.004  0.00  2.00

0-1-100-0.17 2.605 DiStB  2.43

0-100  0.90-1-0.10 1.006 ChTw1

 15.80  14.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 3,50 3,75 3,50 3,50

Factor 

 1.00  3.50

 3.17 1.00 3,253,003,253,502,50Transitions

 3.50 1.00 3,503,504,003,502,75Performance

Composition 3,00 3,75 3,50 3,75 3,75 1.00  3.67

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,75 3,50 3,50 3,50 3,50 1.00  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.34

Violation of choreography restrictions: (1 of 6)

printed: 30.11.2017 14:34:45



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

RESULTS

ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE AFTER PATTERN DANCE (WITH KEYPOINTS)   ROCKER FOXTROT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. PDK FD

11 75,80KHRSDYUS/KolosAnna CHERNYAVSKAYA / Vladimir GOROVOY 1

32 70,32KIELiderKarina KAL'YAN / Nikita SOSNENKO 2

23 69,21KHRSDYUS/KolosAnastasiya SAMMEL' / Nikita POGORELOV 3

44 47,78ODEL'dinAl'bina LYSTIUK / Aleksandr VOZHZHOV 4

Withdrawn

KHRElizaveta KRAPIVNAYA / Andrey KAPRAN

Technical ControllerReferee

 Anastasiya MAKAROVA  KIE

Printed: 02.12.2017 23:19:20



ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE

RESULT DETAILS   PATTERN DANCE (WITH KEYPOINTS)   ROCKER FOXTROT

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TI PF INSS

KHRAnna CHERNYAVSKAYA / Vladimir GOROVOY 1  25.21  12.43  0.00 4.67  4.50  4.58  0.00  4.50 12.78

KIEKarina KAL'YAN / Nikita SOSNENKO 2  23.01  10.47  0.00 4.42  4.42  4.50  0.00  4.58 12.54

KHRAnastasiya SAMMEL' / Nikita POGORELOV 3  20.86  9.30  0.00 4.08  4.00  4.25  0.00  4.17 11.56

ODEAl'bina LYSTIUK / Aleksandr VOZHZHOV 4  15.88  6.43  0.00 3.50  3.25  3.42  0.00  3.33 9.45

IN = InterpretationSS = Skating Skills TI = Timing PF = Performance/Execution

* = factored score

Printed: 29.11.2017 15:22:14



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE PATTERN DANCE (WITH KEYPOINTS)   ROCKER FOXTROT      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60  0.70 1 1 0 1 1

Ref 

 3.30RF1Sq2+kpNY

In
fo

Anna CHERNYAVSKAYA / Vladimir GOROVOY KHR  25.21  0.00 12.78 12.43 1  4

RF2Sq1+kpNN  0.80 11 111 2.002  2.80

RF3Sq1+kpNN 11111 2.203  1.00  3.20

RF4Sq1+kpNN 11010 2.404  0.73  3.13

 9.20  12.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,00 5,00 4,50 4,50 4,25

Factor 

 0.70  4.67

 4.50 0.70 4,504,254,255,004,75Timing

 4.58 0.70 4,254,504,504,754,75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 5,00 4,75 4,25 4,50 4,25 0.70  4.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.78

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.23 1 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 2.03RF1Sq1+kpNN

In
fo

Karina KAL'YAN / Nikita SOSNENKO KIE  23.01  0.00 12.54 10.47 2  3

RF2Sq1+kpNN  0.80 10 111 2.002  2.80

RF3Sq1+kpNN 11001 2.203  0.67  2.87

RF4Sq1+kpNN 11000 2.404  0.37  2.77

 8.40  10.47

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,50 5,00 4,25 4,25 4,50

Factor 

 0.70  4.42

 4.42 0.70 4,504,004,004,754,75Timing

 4.50 0.70 4,504,254,255,004,75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 5,00 5,00 4,00 4,25 4,50 0.70  4.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.54

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.00 1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.80RF1Sq1+kpNN

In
fo

Anastasiya SAMMEL' / Nikita POGORELOV KHR  20.86  0.00 11.56 9.30 3  1

RF2Sq1+kpNN  0.53 10 101 2.002  2.53

RF3Sq1+kpNN 00000 2.203  0.00  2.20

RF4Sq1+kpNN 11000 2.404  0.37  2.77

 8.40  9.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,25 4,50 3,50 4,00 4,00

Factor 

 0.70  4.08

 4.00 0.70 4,003,753,254,254,50Timing

 4.25 0.70 4,254,253,504,254,50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 4,75 4,25 3,50 4,00 4,25 0.70  4.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.56



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE ADVANCED NOVICE PATTERN DANCE (WITH KEYPOINTS)   ROCKER FOXTROT      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0

Ref 

 1.60RF1Sq1+kpNN

In
fo

Al'bina LYSTIUK / Aleksandr VOZHZHOV ODE  15.88  0.00 9.45 6.43 4  2

RF2Sq1+kpNN -0.17 0-2 00-1 2.002  1.83

RF3Sq1+kpNN 0-1-1-2-1 2.203 -0.70  1.50

RF4Sq1+kpNN 0-1-1-2-1 2.404 -0.90  1.50

 8.40  6.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,50 3,25 3,50 3,75

Factor 

 0.70  3.50

 3.25 0.70 4,003,253,253,252,75Timing

 3.42 0.70 3,753,503,003,503,25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3,25 3,50 3,00 3,25 4,00 0.70  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.45

printed: 29.11.2017 15:45:15



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

PANEL OF JUDGES

ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE

Officials

KHR Ol'ga AKIMOVATechnical Specialist

Judges

KIE Anastasiya MAKAROVAReferee

KIE Anastasiya MAKAROVAJudge No.1

ODE Vitaliy KURKUDYMJudge No.2

KHR Oleg SAPRYKINJudge No.3

KHR Yuriy BALKOVJudge No.4

KIE Aleksey MEL'NIKOVJudge No.5

Data/Replay Operator

KHR Svyatoslav KARPOVData Operator

KHR Evgeniy DYNNIKReplay Operator

printed at: 30.11.2017 13:25:06



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

RESULTS

ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE FREE DANCE   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

KHRPolina VASHKEVICH / David NGUEN 1  34.73

ODELika BONDAR' / Artyom KOVAL' 2  34.11

ODESofiya DOVGAL' / Ivan MEL'NIK 3  31.49

ODEValeriya IVANOVA / Maksim BONDARENKO 4  30.01

Printed: 30.11.2017 15:01:13



ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE

RESULT DETAILS   FREE DANCE   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

KHRPolina VASHKEVICH / David NGUEN 1  34.73  13.90  0.00 4.00  4.08  4.25  4.33  4.17 20.83

ODELika BONDAR' / Artyom KOVAL' 2  34.11  13.53  0.00 4.08  3.92  4.08  4.25  4.25 20.58

ODESofiya DOVGAL' / Ivan MEL'NIK 3  31.49  11.83  0.00 3.75  3.67  4.08  4.08  4.08 19.66

ODEValeriya IVANOVA / Maksim BONDARENKO 4  30.01  12.43  0.00 3.50  3.33  3.42  3.75  3.58 17.58

IN = Interpretation of the Music/TimingCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 30.11.2017 15:01:21



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

RESULTS

ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. PD FD

12 62,02KHRPolina VASHKEVICH / David NGUEN 1

SDUSSHOR "Kolos" / SDUSSHOR "Kolos"

21 61,80ODELika BONDAR' / Artyom KOVAL' 2

33 58,20ODESofiya DOVGAL' / Ivan MEL'NIK 3

44 53,60ODEValeriya IVANOVA / Maksim BONDARENKO 4

Technical Controller

Printed: 02.12.2017 23:20:52

Referee

 Anastasiya MAKAROVA  KIE



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.60 -0.17 -1 -3 0 0 0

Ref 

 4.43STw2

In
fo

Polina VASHKEVICH / David NGUEN KHR  34.73  0.00 20.83 13.90 1  3

CiSt1  0.40 10 110 4.102  4.50

ChSp1 111-1-1 1.003  0.37  1.37

CuLi2 11101 3.004  0.60  3.60

 12.70  13.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,75 4,75 4,75 3,50

Factor 

 1.00  4.00

 4.08 1.00 3,754,504,504,003,50Transitions

 4.25 1.00 3,504,754,754,253,75Performance

Composition 4,00 4,25 4,75 5,00 4,00 1.00  4.33

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4,00 3,75 4,50 4,75 4,00 1.00  4.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.83

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.60 2 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 3.60RoLi2

In
fo

Lika BONDAR' / Artyom KOVAL' ODE  34.11  0.00 20.58 13.53 2  4

SeSt1  0.00 01 000 4.102  4.10

STw2 0-1010 4.603  0.00  4.60

ChSp1 10001 1.004  0.23  1.23

 12.70  13.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,75 4,50 4,25 4,25 3,25

Factor 

 1.00  4.08

 3.92 1.00 3,504,004,004,753,75Transitions

 4.08 1.00 3,504,004,254,754,00Performance

Composition 4,25 4,75 4,00 4,50 3,75 1.00  4.25

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4,25 4,75 4,25 4,25 3,50 1.00  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.58

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10  0.00 0 0 0 -1 2

Ref 

 3.10STw1

In
fo

Sofiya DOVGAL' / Ivan MEL'NIK ODE  31.49  0.00 19.66 11.83 3  2

SlLi2  0.40 01 101 3.002  3.40

ChSp1 11000 1.003  0.23  1.23

SeSt1 10000 4.104  0.00  4.10

 11.20  11.83

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,75 4,50 3,75 3,75 3,75

Factor 

 1.00  3.75

 3.67 1.00 4,003,503,504,503,50Transitions

 4.08 1.00 3,754,004,004,754,25Performance

Composition 4,25 4,75 3,75 4,00 4,00 1.00  4.08

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4,50 4,50 3,75 3,75 4,00 1.00  4.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.66



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.60  0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 4.60STw2

In
fo

Valeriya IVANOVA / Maksim BONDARENKO ODE  30.01  0.00 17.58 12.43 4  1

ChSp1  0.13 10 1-1-1 1.002  1.13

DiSt1 00000 4.103  0.00  4.10

RoLi1 11110 2.004  0.60  2.60

 11.70  12.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 4,50 3,75 3,50 3,25

Factor 

 1.00  3.50

 3.33 1.00 3,253,253,504,502,75Transitions

 3.42 1.00 3,003,753,254,753,25Performance

Composition 3,75 4,75 3,50 4,00 3,50 1.00  3.75

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3,50 4,50 3,50 3,75 3,25 1.00  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.58

printed: 30.11.2017 15:01:27



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

RESULTS

ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE AFTER PATTERN DANCE (WITHOUT KEYPOINTS)   FOURTEENSTEP

Total

Score
NationNamePl. PD FD

12 62,02KHRKolosPolina VASHKEVICH / David NGUEN 1

21 61,80ODELika BONDAR' / Artyom KOVAL' 2

33 58,20ODESofiya DOVGAL' / Ivan MEL'NIK 3

44 53,60ODEValeriya IVANOVA / Maksim BONDARENKO 4

Technical ControllerReferee

 Anastasiya MAKAROVA  KIE

Printed: 02.12.2017 23:19:24



ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE

RESULT DETAILS   PATTERN DANCE (WITHOUT KEYPOINTS)   FOURTEENSTEP

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TI PF INSS

ODELika BONDAR' / Artyom KOVAL' 1  27.69  16.43  0.00 3.92  4.08  4.08  0.00  4.00 11.26

KHRPolina VASHKEVICH / David NGUEN 2  27.29  16.50  0.00 3.83  3.75  3.92  0.00  3.92 10.79

ODESofiya DOVGAL' / Ivan MEL'NIK 3  26.71  16.20  0.00 3.75  3.67  3.83  0.00  3.75 10.51

ODEValeriya IVANOVA / Maksim BONDARENKO 4  23.59  14.37  0.00 3.42  3.25  3.33  0.00  3.17 9.22

IN = InterpretationSS = Skating Skills TI = Timing PF = Performance/Execution

* = factored score

Printed: 30.11.2017 13:19:00



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE PATTERN DANCE (WITHOUT KEYPOINTS)   FOURTEENSTEP      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.23 1 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 3.53FO1Sq

In
fo

Lika BONDAR' / Artyom KOVAL' ODE  27.69  0.00 11.26 16.43 1  4

FO2Sq  0.27 00 101 3.702  3.97

FO3Sq 100-11 4.103  0.33  4.43

FO4Sq 100-10 4.504  0.00  4.50

 15.60  16.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,00 4,50 3,75 4,00 3,75

Factor 

 0.70  3.92

 4.08 0.70 3,754,003,504,504,75Timing

 4.08 0.70 3,754,253,504,754,25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 4,25 4,75 3,25 4,00 3,75 0.70  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.26

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.23 0 -1 1 0 1

Ref 

 3.53FO1Sq

In
fo

Polina VASHKEVICH / David NGUEN KHR  27.29  0.00 10.79 16.50 2  3

FO2Sq  0.00 0-1 100 3.702  3.70

FO3Sq 111-10 4.103  0.67  4.77

FO4Sq 100-20 4.504  0.00  4.50

 15.60  16.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 4,00 4,00 4,25 3,50

Factor 

 0.70  3.83

 3.75 0.70 3,753,753,754,253,25Timing

 3.92 0.70 3,754,003,504,254,00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3,75 4,25 3,75 4,25 3,75 0.70  3.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.79

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.23 1 0 0 -1 1

Ref 

 3.53FO1Sq

In
fo

Sofiya DOVGAL' / Ivan MEL'NIK ODE  26.71  0.00 10.51 16.20 3  2

FO2Sq  0.00 00 100 3.702  3.70

FO3Sq 1-1000 4.103  0.00  4.10

FO4Sq 10001 4.504  0.37  4.87

 15.60  16.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,75 4,50 3,50 3,75 3,75

Factor 

 0.70  3.75

 3.67 0.70 3,753,253,254,504,00Timing

 3.83 0.70 3,753,503,504,254,25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 4,00 4,25 3,25 3,50 3,75 0.70  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.51



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE BASIC NOVICE PATTERN DANCE (WITHOUT KEYPOINTS)   FOURTEENSTEP      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

 3.30FO1Sq

In
fo

Valeriya IVANOVA / Maksim BONDARENKO ODE  23.59  0.00 9.22 14.37 4  1

FO2Sq -0.53 -1-1 00-1 3.702  3.17

FO3Sq 0-1-100 4.103 -0.33  3.77

FO4Sq 0-10-10 4.504 -0.37  4.13

 15.60  14.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 4,50 3,25 3,50 3,00

Factor 

 0.70  3.42

 3.25 0.70 3,253,253,254,502,75Timing

 3.33 0.70 3,253,503,254,253,25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3,00 4,25 3,00 3,25 3,25 0.70  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.22

printed: 30.11.2017 13:19:16



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

PANEL OF JUDGES

ICE DANCE KMS

Officials

KHR Ol'ga AKIMOVATechnical Specialist

Judges

KIE Anastasiya MAKAROVAReferee

KIE Anastasiya MAKAROVAJudge No.1

ODE Elena ONISCHENKOJudge No.2

KHR Oleg SAPRYKINJudge No.3

KHR Yuriy BALKOVJudge No.4

KIE Aleksey MEL'NIKOVJudge No.5

Data/Replay Operator

KHR Svyatoslav KARPOVData Operator

KHR Evgeniy DYNNIKReplay Operator

printed at: 30.11.2017 13:24:58



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

RESULTS

ICE DANCE KMS FREE DANCE   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

KIEMariya NOSOVITSKAYA / Mihail NOSOVITSKIY 1  59.73

KHRSofiya LIZOGUB / Danil EFREMENKO 2  58.67

ODESofiya SERGUN / Artyom GONTARUK 3  39.20

KIEAlisa LUPASHKO / Vladislav HOMENSKIY 4  32.73

Printed: 30.11.2017 14:04:31



ICE DANCE KMS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE DANCE   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

KIEMariya NOSOVITSKAYA / Mihail NOSOVITSKIY 1  59.73  28.23  0.00 5.33  5.08  5.33  5.33  5.17 31.50

KHRSofiya LIZOGUB / Danil EFREMENKO 2  58.67  28.87  0.00 5.00  4.75  5.00  5.17  4.92 29.80

ODESofiya SERGUN / Artyom GONTARUK 3  39.20  17.50  0.00 3.75  3.33  3.50  3.67  3.83 21.70

KIEAlisa LUPASHKO / Vladislav HOMENSKIY 4  32.73  16.33  0.00 2.83  2.58  2.67  2.92  2.67 16.40

IN = Interpretation of the Music/TimingCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 30.11.2017 14:04:39



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

RESULTS

ICE DANCE KMS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SD FD

11 106,82KIEMariya NOSOVITSKAYA / Mihail NOSOVITSKIY 1

Lider / Lider

22 99,19KHRSofiya LIZOGUB / Danil EFREMENKO 2

SHVSM / SHVSM

33 67,04ODESofiya SERGUN / Artyom GONTARUK 3

L'dinka / L'dinka

44 53,26KIEAlisa LUPASHKO / Vladislav HOMENSKIY 4

SYUITA / SYUITA

Technical Controller

Printed: 02.12.2017 23:20:44

Referee

 Anastasiya MAKAROVA  KIE



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE KMS FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.60  1.10 1 1 0 1 1

Ref 

 6.70SeSt2

In
fo

Mariya NOSOVITSKAYA / Mihail NOSOVITSKIY KIE  59.73  0.00 31.50 28.23 1  4

STw1 -0.30 -1-1 -1-1-1 3.102  2.80

SlLi4 20011 4.503  0.40  4.90

ChTw1 01010 1.004  0.23  1.23

11011 0.70 1.005 ChSp1  1.70

1010  5.800 0.20 5.606 CoSp4

7  4.50  0.60 2 1 1 1 1CuLi4  5.10

 25.30  28.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,00 5,50 5,50 5,25 5,25

Factor 

 1.20  5.33

 5.08 1.20 5,005,005,255,255,00Transitions

 5.33 1.20 5,255,255,505,505,00Performance

Composition 5,25 5,50 5,25 5,25 5,50 1.20  5.33

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 5,25 5,50 5,25 5,00 5,00 1.20  5.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  31.50

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.50  0.60 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 5.10SlLi4

In
fo

Sofiya LIZOGUB / Danil EFREMENKO KHR  58.67  0.00 29.80 28.87 2  3

ChSp1  0.47 11 100 1.002  1.47

Sp4 01100 5.603  0.20  5.80

DiSt1 00000 4.104  0.00  4.10

0-1000 0.00 5.605 STw3  5.60

1111  5.100 0.60 4.506 RoLi4

7  1.00  0.70 1 1 1 1 1ChLi1  1.70

 26.30  28.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,75 5,25 5,50 5,00 4,25

Factor 

 1.20  5.00

 4.75 1.20 4,504,755,255,004,50Transitions

 5.00 1.20 4,255,005,255,254,75Performance

Composition 5,00 5,25 5,25 5,25 4,25 1.20  5.17

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 4,75 5,25 5,50 4,75 4,25 1.20  4.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.80



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE KMS FREE DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 2.80STw1

In
fo

Sofiya SERGUN / Artyom GONTARUK ODE  39.20  0.00 21.70 17.50 3  2

DiSt1  0.00 00 000 4.102  4.10

RoLi2 00-100 3.003  0.00  3.00

Sp1 0-1000 2.604  0.00  2.60

00000 0.00 3.005 SlLi2  3.00

1000  1.000 0.00 1.006 ChTw1

7  1.00  0.00 0 0 0 0 1ChSp1  1.00

 17.80  17.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,75 3,75 3,25 3,75 4,00

Factor 

 1.20  3.75

 3.33 1.20 3,753,253,503,253,25Transitions

 3.50 1.20 3,753,503,503,503,50Performance

Composition 3,50 3,50 3,50 4,00 4,00 1.20  3.67

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3,25 3,75 3,75 4,75 4,00 1.20  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.70

Music requirements violation: (1 of 6)

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10 -0.30 -3 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.80STw1

In
fo

Alisa LUPASHKO / Vladislav HOMENSKIY KIE  32.73  0.00 16.40 16.33 4  1

RoLi2 -0.17 -10 0-10 3.002  2.83

CiSt1 00-1-1-1 4.103 -0.33  3.77

Sp2 0-1-1-1-2 3.604 -0.50  3.10

0-100-1-0.17 3.005 SlLi2  2.83

0-200  1.000 0.00 1.006 ChLi1

7  0.00  0.00 - - - - -ChTw  0.00

 17.80  16.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,00 2,75 2,75 2,25

Factor 

 1.20  2.83

 2.58 1.20 2,502,253,002,502,75Transitions

 2.67 1.20 2,252,752,752,503,00Performance

Composition 3,00 2,75 3,00 3,00 2,25 1.20  2.92

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,75 2,50 2,75 2,75 2,25 1.20  2.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.40

printed: 30.11.2017 14:04:45



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

RESULTS

ICE DANCE KMS AFTER SHORT DANCE   

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SD FD

11 106,82KIELiderMariya NOSOVITSKAYA / Mihail NOSOVITSKIY 1

22 99,19KHRSHVSMSofiya LIZOGUB / Danil EFREMENKO 2

33 67,04ODEL'dinSofiya SERGUN / Artyom GONTARUK 3

44 53,26KIESYUITAlisa LUPASHKO / Vladislav HOMENSKIY 4

Technical ControllerReferee

 Anastasiya MAKAROVA  KIE

Printed: 02.12.2017 23:19:16



ICE DANCE KMS

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT DANCE   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

KIEMariya NOSOVITSKAYA / Mihail NOSOVITSKIY 1  47.09  26.63  0.00 5.00  5.00  5.25  5.33  5.00 20.46

KHRSofiya LIZOGUB / Danil EFREMENKO 2  40.52  21.00  0.00 4.83  4.75  4.92  5.08  4.83 19.52

ODESofiya SERGUN / Artyom GONTARUK 3  27.84  14.30  0.00 3.58  3.17  3.42  3.50  3.25 13.54

KIEAlisa LUPASHKO / Vladislav HOMENSKIY 4  20.53  12.53  3.00 3.08  2.67  2.42  3.00  2.58 11.00

IN = Interpretation of the Music/TimingCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 29.11.2017 15:23:21



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE KMS SHORT DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.40  0.20 2 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 4.601CC3+kpYYN

In
fo

Mariya NOSOVITSKAYA / Mihail NOSOVITSKIY KIE  47.09  0.00 20.46 26.63 1  1

2CC2+kpNNY  0.20 00 101 3.802  4.00

STw4 00001 6.603  0.00  6.60

NtMiSt2 10101 5.604  0.73  6.33

21111 0.60 4.505 SlLi4  5.10

 24.90  26.63

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,50 5,25 5,00 4,75 4,75

Factor 

 0.80  5.00

 5.00 0.80 4,754,505,005,255,50Transitions

 5.25 0.80 5,004,755,255,505,50Performance

Composition 5,75 5,50 5,00 5,00 5,50 0.80  5.33

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 5,75 5,25 4,75 4,75 5,00 0.80  5.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.46

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.40  0.00 1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 4.401CC3+kpYYN

In
fo

Sofiya LIZOGUB / Danil EFREMENKO KHR  40.52  0.00 19.52 21.00 2  2

2CC2+kpNNY  0.00 00 001 3.802  3.80

STw2 -1-10-1-1 4.603 -0.50  4.10

NtMiSt1 00100 4.104  0.00  4.10

11110 0.60 4.005 RoLi3  4.60

 20.90  21.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,00 5,00 5,00 4,50 4,00

Factor 

 0.80  4.83

 4.75 0.80 4,004,505,255,004,75Transitions

 4.92 0.80 4,754,755,005,505,00Performance

Composition 5,25 5,25 5,00 5,00 4,75 0.80  5.08

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 5,00 5,25 4,75 4,75 4,00 0.80  4.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.52

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20 -0.17 0 -1 0 -2 0

Ref 

 3.031CC1+kpNNN

In
fo

Sofiya SERGUN / Artyom GONTARUK ODE  27.84  0.00 13.54 14.30 3  4

2CC1+kpNNN -0.33 -2-1 -100 3.202  2.87

STw1 -1-2-1-1-1 3.103 -0.30  2.80

NtMiSt1 -1-2-1-1-1 4.104 -0.50  3.60

0-1000 0.00 2.005 RoLi1  2.00

 15.60  14.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,25 3,75 3,25 3,50 3,50

Factor 

 0.80  3.58

 3.17 0.80 3,003,003,003,503,75Transitions

 3.42 0.80 3,003,253,253,754,00Performance

Composition 4,00 3,75 3,00 3,25 3,50 0.80  3.50

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3,75 3,75 2,75 3,00 3,00 0.80  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.54

Violation of choreography restrictions: (1 of 6)



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

ICE DANCE KMS SHORT DANCE         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20 -0.67 -1 -2 -1 -3 -1

Ref 

 2.531CC1+kpNNN

In
fo

Alisa LUPASHKO / Vladislav HOMENSKIY KIE  20.53  3.00 11.00 12.53 4  3

2CC1+kpNNN -0.83 -2-2 -1-1-2 3.202  2.37

STw1 -2-3-1-1-2 3.103 -0.57  2.53

NtMiStB -1-2-1-1-1 2.604 -0.50  2.10

1-1000 0.00 3.005 RoLi2  3.00

 15.10  12.53

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 3,25 3,00 3,00 2,25

Factor 

 0.80  3.08

 2.67 0.80 2,752,502,752,253,00Transitions

 2.42 0.80 2,252,502,502,253,25Performance

Composition 3,50 2,50 3,00 3,25 2,75 0.80  3.00

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2,75 2,50 2,75 2,50 2,50 0.80  2.58

Deductions Music requirements violation: Violation of choreography restrictions: -3.00-2.00 -1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.00

-2,00 -2,00Music requirements violation: -2,00 -2,00(4 of 6)

Violation of choreography restrictions: -1,00 -1,00 -1,00 -1,00 -1,00(5 of 6)

printed: 29.11.2017 15:45:05



UKR. FS CHAMP. FOR YOUNG SKATERS 2017

PANEL OF JUDGES

LADIES - FREE SKATING

Officials

KIE Dmitriy DMITRENKOTechnical Controller

KHR Anastasiya GONCHAROVATechnical Specialist

Judges

KIE Nataliya KRUGLOVAReferee

KIE Nataliya KRUGLOVAJudge No.1

DNE Alina REZNICHENKOJudge No.2

KHR Konstantin GOROBETSJudge No.3

ODE Elena ONISCHENKOJudge No.4

DNE Nataliya HOLODOVAJudge No.5

KIE Oksana DOLGOPOLOVAJudge No.6

DON Valeriy EGOROVJudge No.7

Data/Replay Operator

KHR Svyatoslav KARPOVData Operator

KHR Evgeniy DYNNIKReplay Operator

printed at: 30.11.2017 13:24:23


